
2026 Assessment Calendar

BARADENE COLLEGE

Term 1 Commencing:
Week Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

Monday, 26 January 2026 Tuesday, 27 January 2026 Wednesday, 28 January 2026 Thursday, 29 January 2026 Friday, 30 January 2026

Monday, 2 February 2026 Tuesday, 3 February 2026 Wednesday, 4 February 2026 Thursday, 5 February 2026 Friday, 6 February 2026

Monday, 9 February 2026 Tuesday, 10 February 2026 Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Thursday, 12 February 2026 Friday, 13 February 2026

Monday, 16 February 2026 Tuesday, 17 February 2026 Wednesday, 18 February 2026 Thursday, 19 February 2026 Friday, 20 February 2026

Monday, 23 February 2026 Tuesday, 24 February 2026 Wednesday, 25 February 2026 Thursday, 26 February 2026 Friday, 27 February 2026

Monday, 2 March 2026 Tuesday, 3 March 2026 Wednesday, 4 March 2026 Thursday, 5 March 2026 Friday, 6 March 2026

Monday, 9 March 2026 Tuesday, 10 March 2026 Wednesday, 11 March 2026 Thursday, 12 March 2026 Friday, 13 March 2026
 → 11ASC Practice test for: Biology - Proposed assessment 
period begins (approx. 4 days)
 → 11GSC Practice test for: Chemistry - Proposed 
assessment period begins (approx. 4 days)

11ASC Practice test for: Biology - Written Test
11ENG End- Written Test
11GSC Practice test for: Chemistry - Written Test

Monday, 16 March 2026 Tuesday, 17 March 2026 Wednesday, 18 March 2026 Thursday, 19 March 2026 Friday, 20 March 2026

Monday, 23 March 2026 Tuesday, 24 March 2026 Wednesday, 25 March 2026 Thursday, 26 March 2026 Friday, 27 March 2026
 → 11ESL English 1.2 - Proposed assessment period 
begins (approx. 7 days)

Monday, 30 March 2026 Tuesday, 31 March 2026 Wednesday, 1 April 2026 Thursday, 2 April 2026 Friday, 3 April 2026
11ESL English 1.2 - 

Monday, 6 April 2026 Tuesday, 7 April 2026 Wednesday, 8 April 2026 Thursday, 9 April 2026 Friday, 10 April 2026

10

Monday, 26 January 2026

6

7

8

9

5

4

3

2

1

All dates in the calendar are FINAL SUBMISSION Dates. Due to circumstances beyond our control, internal assessment hand-in dates may change. All students are 
told about any change in submission dates by their subject teachers. 
Students are responsible for keeping an updated record in their diaries.  Some subjects (e.g. English) have flexible assessment times due to the nature of the subject. Year 11



2026 Assessment Calendar

BARADENE COLLEGE

Term 2 Commencing:
Week Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

Monday, 20 April 2026 Tuesday, 21 April 2026 Wednesday, 22 April 2026 Thursday, 23 April 2026 Friday, 24 April 2026

Monday, 27 April 2026 Tuesday, 28 April 2026 Wednesday, 29 April 2026 Thursday, 30 April 2026 Friday, 1 May 2026

Monday, 4 May 2026 Tuesday, 5 May 2026 Wednesday, 6 May 2026 Thursday, 7 May 2026 Friday, 8 May 2026

Monday, 11 May 2026 Tuesday, 12 May 2026 Wednesday, 13 May 2026 Thursday, 14 May 2026 Friday, 15 May 2026

Monday, 18 May 2026 Tuesday, 19 May 2026 Wednesday, 20 May 2026 Thursday, 21 May 2026 Friday, 22 May 2026
 → 11GSC Practice test for: Physics - Proposed assessment 
period begins (approx. 4 days)

11GSC Practice test for: Physics - Written Test

Monday, 25 May 2026 Tuesday, 26 May 2026 Wednesday, 27 May 2026 Thursday, 28 May 2026 Friday, 29 May 2026

Monday, 1 June 2026 Tuesday, 2 June 2026 Wednesday, 3 June 2026 Thursday, 4 June 2026 Friday, 5 June 2026
 → 11MNS Mid- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 7 days)
 → 11MNS Mid- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 7 days)

 → 11MAT Mid- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 3 days)
 → 11MAT Mid- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 3 days)

11ENG Mid- Written Test
11MAT Mid- Exam
11MAT Mid- Exam
 → 11ASC Mid- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 5 days)
 → 11GSC Mid- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 5 days)
 → 11GSC Mid- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 5 days)

Monday, 8 June 2026 Tuesday, 9 June 2026 Wednesday, 10 June 2026 Thursday, 11 June 2026 Friday, 12 June 2026
11MNS Mid- Exam
11MNS Mid- Exam
 → 11ESL Mid- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 3 days)

11ASC Mid- Written Test
11GSC Mid- Written Test
11GSC Mid- Written Test
11HEA Mid- Written Test

11ESL Mid- Written Test 11PED Science of Sport - Exam

Monday, 15 June 2026 Tuesday, 16 June 2026 Wednesday, 17 June 2026 Thursday, 18 June 2026 Friday, 19 June 2026

Monday, 22 June 2026 Tuesday, 23 June 2026 Wednesday, 24 June 2026 Thursday, 25 June 2026 Friday, 26 June 2026

Monday, 29 June 2026 Tuesday, 30 June 2026 Wednesday, 1 July 2026 Thursday, 2 July 2026 Friday, 3 July 2026

Monday, 20 April 2026
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All dates in the calendar are FINAL SUBMISSION Dates. Due to circumstances beyond our control, internal assessment hand-in dates may change. All students are 
told about any change in submission dates by their subject teachers. 
Students are responsible for keeping an updated record in their diaries.  Some subjects (e.g. English) have flexible assessment times due to the nature of the subject. Year 11



2026 Assessment Calendar

BARADENE COLLEGE

Term 3 Commencing:
Week Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

Monday, 20 July 2026 Tuesday, 21 July 2026 Wednesday, 22 July 2026 Thursday, 23 July 2026 Friday, 24 July 2026

Monday, 27 July 2026 Tuesday, 28 July 2026 Wednesday, 29 July 2026 Thursday, 30 July 2026 Friday, 31 July 2026

Monday, 3 August 2026 Tuesday, 4 August 2026 Wednesday, 5 August 2026 Thursday, 6 August 2026 Friday, 7 August 2026

Monday, 10 August 2026 Tuesday, 11 August 2026 Wednesday, 12 August 2026 Thursday, 13 August 2026 Friday, 14 August 2026

Monday, 17 August 2026 Tuesday, 18 August 2026 Wednesday, 19 August 2026 Thursday, 20 August 2026 Friday, 21 August 2026
 → 11ESL English 1.1 - Proposed assessment period 
begins (approx. 4 days)

11ESL English 1.1 - Written Test

Monday, 24 August 2026 Tuesday, 25 August 2026 Wednesday, 26 August 2026 Thursday, 27 August 2026 Friday, 28 August 2026

Monday, 31 August 2026 Tuesday, 1 September 2026 Wednesday, 2 September 2026 Thursday, 3 September 2026 Friday, 4 September 2026

Monday, 7 September 2026 Tuesday, 8 September 2026 Wednesday, 9 September 2026 Thursday, 10 September 2026 Friday, 11 September 2026

Monday, 14 September 2026 Tuesday, 15 September 2026 Wednesday, 16 September 2026 Thursday, 17 September 2026 Friday, 18 September 2026

Monday, 21 September 2026 Tuesday, 22 September 2026 Wednesday, 23 September 2026 Thursday, 24 September 2026 Friday, 25 September 2026

Monday, 28 September 2026 Tuesday, 29 September 2026 Wednesday, 30 September 2026 Thursday, 1 October 2026 Friday, 2 October 2026
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All dates in the calendar are FINAL SUBMISSION Dates. Due to circumstances beyond our control, internal assessment hand-in dates may change. All students are 
told about any change in submission dates by their subject teachers. 
Students are responsible for keeping an updated record in their diaries.  Some subjects (e.g. English) have flexible assessment times due to the nature of the subject. Year 11
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2026 Assessment Calendar

BARADENE COLLEGE

Term 4 Commencing:
Week Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

Monday, 12 October 2026 Tuesday, 13 October 2026 Wednesday, 14 October 2026 Thursday, 15 October 2026 Friday, 16 October 2026

Monday, 19 October 2026 Tuesday, 20 October 2026 Wednesday, 21 October 2026 Thursday, 22 October 2026 Friday, 23 October 2026

Monday, 26 October 2026 Tuesday, 27 October 2026 Wednesday, 28 October 2026 Thursday, 29 October 2026 Friday, 30 October 2026

 → 11ASC Practice test for: Physics - Proposed assessment 
period begins (approx. 4 days)
 → 11GSC Practice test for: Biology - Proposed assessment 
period begins (approx. 4 days)

11ASC Practice test for: Physics - Written Test
11GSC Practice test for: Biology - Written Test

Monday, 2 November 2026 Tuesday, 3 November 2026 Wednesday, 4 November 2026 Thursday, 5 November 2026 Friday, 6 November 2026

11CMT Identity - Portfolio 11CPS Demonstrate understanding of usability in human- 
Written Test

Monday, 9 November 2026 Tuesday, 10 November 2026 Wednesday, 11 November 2026 Thursday, 12 November 2026 Friday, 13 November 2026

11ENG End- Written Test
11REL Practice for: Religious Studies 1.3 - Digital Exam
 → 11ASC End- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 6 days)
 → 11GSC End- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 6 days)
 → 11HEA End- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 6 days)
 → 11PED End- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 7 days)

Monday, 16 November 2026 Tuesday, 17 November 2026 Wednesday, 18 November 2026 Thursday, 19 November 2026 Friday, 20 November 2026

 → 11ESL End- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 4 days)
 → 11MAT End- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 4 days)
 → 11MAT End- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 4 days)
 → 11MNS End- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 4 days)
 → 11MNS End- Proposed assessment period begins 
(approx. 4 days)

11ASC End- Written Test
11GSC End- Written Test
11HEA End- Written Test

11ESL End- Written Test
11MAT End- Exam
11MAT End- Exam
11MNS End- Exam
11MNS End- Exam
11PED End- Exam

Monday, 23 November 2026 Tuesday, 24 November 2026 Wednesday, 25 November 2026 Thursday, 26 November 2026 Friday, 27 November 2026

Monday, 30 November 2026 Tuesday, 1 December 2026 Wednesday, 2 December 2026 Thursday, 3 December 2026 Friday, 4 December 2026

Monday, 7 December 2026 Tuesday, 8 December 2026 Wednesday, 9 December 2026 Thursday, 10 December 2026 Friday, 11 December 2026

Monday, 14 December 2026 Tuesday, 15 December 2026 Wednesday, 16 December 2026 Thursday, 17 December 2026 Friday, 18 December 2026

Monday, 21 December 2026 Tuesday, 22 December 2026 Wednesday, 23 December 2026 Thursday, 24 December 2026 Friday, 25 December 2026

Monday, 12 October 2026
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All dates in the calendar are FINAL SUBMISSION Dates. Due to circumstances beyond our control, internal assessment hand-in dates may change. All students are 
told about any change in submission dates by their subject teachers. 
Students are responsible for keeping an updated record in their diaries.  Some subjects (e.g. English) have flexible assessment times due to the nature of the subject. Year 11


